

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2673 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION
LIMITED AND OTHERS

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAVIN FILLING STATION

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that agency had been surrendered to the Indian Oil Corporation Limited.

In view of the submission made, nothing further is left for adjudication. We find the appeal has become infructuous and order of the High Court also lost its efficacy and does not survive for adjudication.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi
August 24, 2017

ITEM NO.114 (MM)
III-A

COURT NO.11

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7140/2008

DY. G.M. INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PESTONJI BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2673/2009 (III-A)

Date : 24-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal No.2673/2009 is disposed of in terms of the
Signed Order.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]